approximately 27.7% of our common stock (excluding unvested restricted stock).

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a
person and the percentage ownership of that person, the number of shares of common stock subject to options or warrants held by that person
that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the date hereof are deemed outstanding. Such shares, however, are not deemed
outstanding for the purposes of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Except as indicated in the footnotes to the following
table or pursuant to applicable community property laws, each stockholder named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect
to the shares set forth opposite such stockholder�s name. The percentages of beneficial ownership set forth below are based on 119,368,161
shares of common stock outstanding on May 11, 2010 (excluding unvested restricted stock).

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to

this Offering(1)
Shares Being
Sold in the
Offering

Shares Beneficially  Owned
After this Offering(1)

Name of Beneficial Owner(1) Number(2) Percentage(3) Number(2) Percentage(3)
Fort GB Holdings LLC(4) 15,871,424 13.3% 6,353,246 9,518,178 8.0%
FABP (GAGACQ) LP(4) 905,042 * 362,284 542,758 *
Drawbridge DSO Securities LLC(4) 74,436 * 74,436 �  �
Drawbridge OSO Securities LLC(4) 10,740 * 10,740 �  �
Wesley R. Edens(4) 3,017,852 2.5% 1,114,785 1,903,067 1.6%
Robert I. Kauffman 2,738,453 2.3% 1,072,933 1,665,520 1.4%
Randal A. Nardone 2,904,553 2.4% 1,011,576 1,892,977 1.6%

 * Less than 1%
(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and generally includes voting and/or investment power with respect to securities.

Shares of common stock subject to options or warrants currently exercisable, or exercisable within 60 days of the date hereof, are deemed outstanding for
computing the percentage of the person holding such options or warrants but are not deemed outstanding for computing the percentage of any other person.

(2) Consists of shares of common stock held, shares underlying share options exercisable within 60 days and shares underlying warrants exercisable within 60